FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



/ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1LY

102743931	NLY
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

	102770901				
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:			
	1) PRAJAKTA S. JOSHI 2)	Name: <u>FOUNDRY NETWORKS INC.</u> ຜູ້			
	3) 4)	Internal Address:			
	5)	Internal Address:			
	6)	75			
	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2100 GOLD STREET			
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other	City: ALVISO State CA			
	Execution Dates: 1) MAY 5, 2004 4)	Zip: <u>95002</u>			
	1) MAY 5, 2004 4) 5) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo			
	If this document is being filed to the filing date of the app	plication is <u>MAY 6, 2004</u> .			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X</u> No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1			
	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC				
	Internal Address: DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>			
		X Enclosed			
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:			
2004	MBELETE1 00000003 10839919	19-1090			
1508	40.00 DP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	true copy of the original document.	4 ().			
	DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN DE MINIMA	J. 5/6/04			
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 350078.414

05/10/ 04 FC:

479935_1.DOC

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV336591736US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Prajakta S. Joshi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 10491 Pineville Ave, Cupertino, California 95014, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "HOST-LEVEL POLICIES FOR GLOBAL SERVER LOAD BALANCING," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Foundry Networks Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at 2100 Gold Street, Alviso, California 95002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0383

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV336591736US

05/05/2004	Julatia
Date	Prajakta S. Joshi
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SANTA CLAREA	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Prajakta S. Joshi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

4	MEI LAN WILLIS
	Commission # 1482242
	Notary Public - California 💈
Z (TE TO TO	Sania Clara County 🕌
	vily Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2006

Dated	184 5, 7	2004			
Signature of Notary Public	_thi	Lan	سن	2l.:	
Printed Name	Me	1 LAN	ω	ILLIS	
My appointmen	nt expires	APRIL	10,	2008	

448013_1.DOC (350078.414)

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0384